

## WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY

Doc#: 1425329111 Fee: \$42,00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00 Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/10/2014 03:59 PM Pg: 1 of 3

#### PRISM TITLE

1011 E.Touhy Ave, #350 Des Plaines, IL 60018

1400009 113

THE GRANTO'((5)) Frank Z. Zouras and Carmen D. Zouras, husband and wife, as joint tenants with the right of survivership, of the City of Rolling Meadows, County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN & 09/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and Warrant(s) to N. P. Dodge, Jr., as trustee, under the trust agreement dated the 14<sup>th</sup> day of October, 1985, and known as the trust between National Equity, Inc., a Nebraska Corporation and N. P. Dodge, Jr., 8701 West Dodge I ord Omaha, Nebraska 68114, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

### See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto and Made a Part Hereof.

SUBJECT TO: Easements, restrictions, covenants, agreements and mineral exceptions, if any, of record.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 02-27-307-005-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate: 5511 Arrowwood Lane, Rolling Meadows, Illinois 00008

Prank Z. Zouras

City of Rolling Meadows, IL Compared to the Common D. Zouras

Carmen D. Zouras

1425329111 Page: 2 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

				<del></del>	<del></del>
STATE OF	1L	, COUNTY OF	wek	SS.	
Frank Z. Zoura whose name(s) acknowledged	as, husband of C ) are subscribed that they signed	y Public in and for said armen D. Zouras, pers to the foregoing instru , sealed and delivered in set forth, including	sonally known ment, appeare the said instru	to me to be the sared before me this dument as their free	me person(s) ay in person, and and voluntary act,
Given under m	y hand and office	cial seal_this _ 14	day of	Mliy	2014
	OFFICIAL SEA GENEVIEVE LU Notary Fublic - State Commission Expires	iL NA of Illinois	• Hi	, A	(Notary Public)
STATE OF	11	O,, COUNTY OF	cur	SS.	
THAT Carmer whose name(s) acknowledged	n D. Zouras, wif are subscribed that they signed	y Public in and for said e of Frank 7. Zouras, to the foregoing instru- t, sealed and delivered win set forth, including	personally kno iment, appeare the said instri	own to me to be the ed before me this d ument as their free	e same person(s) ay in person, and and voluntary act,
Given under m	ny hand and offi	cial seal, this 14	day of(	Muy	. 2014
	OFFICIAL SEAL GENEVIEVE LUN. tary Public - State of mmission Expires Ap	Illinois	• H	MU H	(Notary Public)
Prepared By: Dennis M. Fitz 1415 Midway, Glenview, Illin	Suite B			OF ILLINO	REAL ESTATE
Mail To: C/O NEI Glob 8701 West Do Omaha, Nebra	_	э.	REAL ES DEPART	SEP.10.1	# FP 103037
Name & Addr C/O NEI Glob 8701 West Do Omaha, Nebra	_	:NP Dody fr		SEP.10.14	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX
			O	JE STAMP	# FP 103042

1425329111 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### Exhibit "A"

LOT 17 IN BLOCK 4 IN PLUM GROVE CREEK, PHASE 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 27 AND THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED SEPTEMBER 11, 1978 AS DOCUMENT 24621516, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property of Cook County Clark's Office